

ANC6E Settlement Agreement With AC Hotel Washington DC Convention Center [ABRA-116274]

Mr. Donovan Anderson Chair, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 2000 14th St NW, S400 Washington DC 20009

Dear Chairman Anderson:

On July 5, 2022, at a duly noticed and regularly scheduled meeting of ANC6E conducted via videoconference with a quorum of 5 out of 7 Commissioners and the public present, ANC6E approved the enclosed settlement agreement by a vote of 5 in favor, 0 against, and 0 abstentions.

This settlement agreement pertains to the liquor license of the following business located within the geographic boundaries of ANC 6E05:

- License Number: ABRA-116274
- Applicant: Jemal's East 415, LLC
- Trade Name: AC Hotel Washington DC Convention Center
- License Class/Type: C Hotel
- Address: 601 K ST NW, WASHINGTON, DC 20001

Furthermore, ANC6E agrees to withdraw its current protest of the liquor license renewal of the AC Hotel Washington DC Convention Center.

On behalf of the Commission,

Michael Eicher, ANC6E Chair